Kyle Cason Director of Public Works

Kyle Cason was appointed as Director of Public Works in January of 2020. Kyle manages the City's engineer, streets, water, sewer, solid waste, and fleet functions. Kyle leads the Public Works Department with integrity, ethics, and respect while providing the City's residents with exceptional service.

Kyle has worked for the City of Whittier since 2010, when he was hired as a Civil Engineering Assistant. He received a promotion to Civil Engineering Associate, followed by a promotion to Senior Civil Engineer in 2015 and a promotion to Assistant Director of Public Works in 2017. Kyle was appointed Interim Director of Public Works in August of 2019. Prior to joining the City, Kyle worked for a private civil engineering firm in Santa Ana, CA.

Kyle holds a Bachelor of Science in Civil Engineering from Valparaiso University in Indiana, where he grew up, and a Master of Public Administration with a concentration on Public Sector Management and Leadership from California State University, Northridge. Kyle is a registered civil engineer and holds a water operator license in distribution (grade D2) along with being an active member of both the American Water Works Association and the American Society of Civil Engineers.

Kyle resides in Huntington Beach with his wife and their three daughters.